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TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS PAGE 1: BUDGET JULY 1, 2021 - JUNE 30, 2022

Property Taxes 78,365$
Current Year 77,765$
Prior Years 600$

Interest 2,500$
Other Income 1,200$

Festival -$
Miscellaneous 1,200$

Sales Tax 271,925$
Alcoholic Beverage 13,145$
Electricity 208,000$
General Sales & Use 29,430$
Natural Gas Excise 950$
Telecommunications 2,400$
Video Programming 18,000$

Vehicle Taxes 6,725$
Zoning Fees 3,500$

Advertising 1,800$
Attorney 9,600$
Audit 4,730$
Charities & Agencies 10,545$
Community 26,000$

Beautification, Maintenance 6,300$
Newsletter 2,700$
Special events 10,000$

Festival 5,000$
AMG 4,000$
Misc 1,000$

Park & Greenway Maint 7,000$
Contingency 3,000$
Elections 3,300$
Employee Overhead (FICA, work comp, bonds) 35,000$
Fire Protection 12,000$
Intergovernmental 15,000$

Intersection Study 5,000$
Construction Match 10,000$



TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS PAGE 2: BUDGET JULY 1, 2021 - JUNE 30, 2022

Office 152,919$
Salary: Clerk 39,648$
Salary: Deputy Clerk/Assistant 12,300$
Salary: Finance Officer 36,624$
Salary: Mayor 4,800$
Salary: Council 10,800$
Dues 7,300$
Insurance 4,000$
Records Management 5,347$
Equipment & durable items 2,400$
Supplies 4,000$
Postage (General) 1,000$
Telephone, Internet 7,200$
Reserve/Misc 1,000$
Town Hall Maintenance 12,000$

Supplies 2,000$
Services 10,000$

Utilities 4,500$
Planning 49,272$

Zoning Ord. & Planning 5,000$
Zoning Administration 36,272$

Salary 34,272$
Contract 2,000$

Land Use Planning 5,000$
Reserve/Misc 3,000$

Street Lighting 1,200$
Tax Collection 1,600$

Salary -$
Contract (Union County) 1,600$
Postage -$
Billing -$

Training 3,000$
Boards 1,000$
Officials 1,000$
Staff (Clerk, TC, FO) 1,000$

Travel Expenses 4,200$

Capital Outlay 31,049$



Queen’s Cup Race Program

last year’s appro

bring more control and greater transparency to the town’s contribution to various local
profits. The amount is calculated as 3% of the previous year’s total budget: 0.03 x

over last year’s appropriation,

t the town elects to conduct one or more “festival like”



required contribution to the NC Local Governmental Employees’ Retirement System

the clerk’s
officer’s base salary

’s

zoning administrator’s salary

same as last year’s

Focus of the town’s abandoned swimming

state’s new Chapter 160D legislation.



the same as last year’s

last year’s

year’



has increased substantially due to Union County’s property
Union County’s estimate for real property is $361,387,580 which we are

through the county’s proc
based on last year’s

year’s rate but



the town’s largest revenue source, the amount has

14 as the “baseline year” for this distribution. Sales tax on additional
electricity consumption above this “baseline” amount is calculated by the same formula

distribution based on the town’s percentage of the total property tax levy in the county.

– –

%, based on Union County’s estimate

the system works the tax levy doesn’t exist until it is collected. Even so,
don’t get renewed, and some collections end up being refunded

Note that this revenue stream is down $1,210 from last year’s vehicle tax levy even
’













TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS PAGE 1: BUDGET JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

Property Taxes 67,810$
Current Year 67,210$
Prior Years 600$

Interest 5,825$
Other Income 3,000$

Festival 1,800$
Miscellaneous 1,200$

Sales Tax 264,410$
Alcoholic Beverage 13,015$
Electricity 207,000$
General Sales & Use 21,400$
Natural Gas Excise 1,095$
Telecommunications 3,200$
Video Programming 18,700$

Vehicle Taxes 7,935$
Zoning Fees 2,500$

Advertising 1,800$
Attorney 9,600$
Audit 4,730$
Charities & Agencies 10,825$
Community 30,800$

Beautification, Maintenance 6,300$
Newsletter 2,500$
Special events 15,000$

Festival 10,000$
AMG 4,000$
Misc 1,000$

Park & Greenway Maint 7,000$
Contingency 3,000$
Elections -$
Employee Overhead (FICA, work comp, bonds) 32,500$
Fire Protection 12,000$
Intergovernmental 15,000$

Intersection Study 5,000$
Construction Match 10,000$



TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS PAGE 2: BUDGET JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

Office 149,844$
Salary: Clerk 38,496$
Salary: Deputy Clerk/Assistant 11,500$
Salary: Finance Officer 35,556$
Salary: Mayor 4,800$
Salary: Council 10,800$
Dues 7,000$
Insurance 4,000$
Records Management 5,092$
Equipment & durable items 2,400$
Supplies 4,000$
Postage (General) 1,000$
Telephone, Internet 7,200$
Reserve/Misc 1,000$
Town Hall Maintenance 12,000$

Supplies 2,000$
Services 10,000$

Utilities 5,000$
Planning 48,276$

Zoning Ord. & Planning 5,000$
Zoning Administration 35,276$

Salary 33,276$
Contract 2,000$

Land Use Planning 5,000$
Reserve/Misc 3,000$

Street Lighting 1,600$
Tax Collection 1,900$

Salary 300$
Contract (Union County) 1,600$
Postage -$
Billing -$

Training 3,000$
Boards 1,000$
Officials 1,000$
Staff (Clerk, TC, FO) 1,000$

Travel Expenses 4,200$

Capital Outlay 22,405$



Interest 5,825$
Property Taxes 67,810$
Sales Tax 264,410$
Vehicle Taxes 7,935$
Zoning Fees 2,500$
Other 3,000$

Advertising 1,800$
Attorney 9,600$
Audit 4,730$
Charities 10,825$
Community Projects 30,800$

Beaut., Maint. 6,300$ 4,800$
Special Events 15,000$ 4,500$
Newsletter 2,500$ 1,400$
Park & Greenway 7,000$ 4,544$

Contingency 3,000$
Elections -$
Employee overhead 32,500$
Fire Department grant 12,000$
Intergovernmental 15,000$
Office 149,844$

Sal.: Clerk 38,496$ 38,496$
Sal: Deputy 11,500$ 11,078$
Sal.: Fin. Officer 35,556$ 35,556$
Sal: Mayor 4,800$ 4,800$
Sal: Council 10,800$ 10,800$
Dues 7,000$ 7,081$
Insurance 4,000$ 3,268$
Records Management 5,092$ 5,092$
Equip. & dur. 2,400$ 1,812$
Supplies 4,000$ 2,354$
Postage 1,000$ 600$
Tel., Internet 7,200$ 6,872$
Reserve 1,000$ 821$
Town Hall Maint 12,000$ 9,335$

Supplies 2,000$ 675$
Services 10,000$ 8,660$

Utilities 5,000$ 6,024$
Planning 48,276$

Zoning Ord. 5,000$ 3,480$
Zoning Admin 35,276$ 34,571$

Salary 33,276$ 33,276$
Contract 2,000$ 1,295$

Land Use Plan 5,000$ 2,000$
Reserve/Misc 3,000$ 1,500$

Street Lighting 1,600$
Tax Collection 1,900$

Salary 300$ 300$
Contract (Union County) 1,600$ 1,403$
Postage -$ -$
Billing -$ -$

Training 3,000$
Officials 1,000$ -$
Planning Org. 1,000$ -$
Staff 1,000$ 876$

Travel Expenses 4,200$

Capital Outlay 22,405$ (6,804)$


